
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: NIRB 11EN010: Application Pending NPC Conformity and Referral from AA for 
AEM's "Amaruq Access Road" project proposal

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Apr 28, 2015 at 2:46 PM
To: Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>, "Brian Aglukark (aglukark@nunavut.ca)" <aglukark@nunavut.ca>
Cc: "Karen Kharatyan (k.kharatyan@nunavutwaterboard.org)" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk 
<robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon Stephanie,
Your information indicates this as 2BE-MEA1318, however for our files the number is 8BC-AEA---- which is currently 
out for review and comments since April 16, 2015.  Please see attachéd which should initiate your screening and NPC's 
conformity

Regards, .

On Tue, Apr 28, 2015 at 11:16 AM, Info at NIRB >info@nirb.ca<  wrote:

Dear David Frenette:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Nunavut Impact Review Board regarding Agnico Eagle Mines 
Ltd.s’ “Amaruq Access Road” project proposal (NIRB: 11EN010, Associated NIRB File Nos.: 03MN107, EX160, 
EX211; AANDC File Nos.: N2013F0030, N2011C0010;NWB File Nos.: 2BEMEA0813, 2BE-MEA1318; KIA File Nos.: 
KVCL314C01, KVL312C03, KVRW011F01).

Best regards,

Stephanie Taptuna

Environmental Administrator
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Nunavut Impact Review Board

P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)

Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0C0

Phone: 867-983-4600

Toll Free: 1-866-233-3033

Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca

150416 8BC-AEA---- Distribution Review-OLAE.pdf
303K 
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